Retained profit – – 77,459 77,459
Redemption of shares – 6,041 (241,641) (235,600)
Credit in respect of employee share schemes – – 5,610 5,610

At 30 April 2007 264 12,132 711,763 724,159

C10 Reconciliation of movements in shareholders’ funds
2007 2006
£’000 £’000

Retained profit 77,459 81,357
Redemption of shares (241,641) –
Credit in respect of employee share schemes 5,610 6,370

(158,572) 87,727
Opening equity shareholders’ funds 900,854 813,127

Closing equity shareholders’ funds 742,282 900,854

C11 Contingent liabilities
The Company has no contingent liabilities (2006: £nil).

C12 Related party transactions
The Company is exempt under the terms of FRS 8 from disclosing related party transactions with entities that are part of The Berkeley
Group Holdings plc or investees of The Berkeley Group Holdings plc. Disclosures in respect of transactions with Directors of the Company
are set out in Note 27 of the Consolidated financial statements.

Five year summary

84 www.berkeleygroup.co.uk

2007 2006 2005 Transition 2005 2004 2003
IFRS(i) IFRS(i) IFRS(i) to IFRS UK GAAP(ii) UK GAAP(ii) UK GAAP(ii)

Years ended 30 April £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income Statement
Revenue (excluding joint ventures) 918,410 917,926 794,461 (275,856) 1,070,317 1,272,443 1,150,840

Operating profit – Group
– residential housebuilding 170,097 156,846 146,026 (44,461) 190,487 198,586 212,012
– commercial and other 6,975 4,029 8,986 (96) 9,082 14,215 3,652
– merger expenses – – (1,633) – (1,633) – –

177,072 160,875 153,379 (44,557) 197,936 212,801 215,664
Share of operating profit of joint ventures – – – (15,244) 15,244 21,924 16,542
Share of post tax results of joint ventures 6,798 11,562 10,358 10,358
Finance costs – net 4,180 (7,336) (8,281) 2,008 (10,289) (4,958) (11,025)

Profit before taxation 188,050 165,101 155,456 (47,435) 202,891 229,767 221,181
Taxation (52,505) (43,736) (41,439) 16,809 (58,248) (67,747) (66,497)

Profit after taxation 135,545 121,365 114,017 (30,626) 144,643 162,020 154,684
Profit from discontinued operations – 80,782 24,941 24,941 – – –

Retained profit 135,545 202,147 138,958 (5,685) 144,643 162,020 154,684

Earnings per share 112.6p 168.4p 116.2p (4.8p) 121.0p 130.4p 116.0p

Dividends per share – – 16.5p 16.5p – 22.3p 19.2p

Balance sheet
Capital employed 700,613 616,605 876,549 (48,073) 924,622 997,424 1,197,660
Net cash/(debt) 80,962 220,585 (255,140) – (255,140) 145,186 (143,050)

Shareholders’ funds 781,575 837,190 621,409 (48,073) 669,482 1,142,610 1,054,610

Net assets per share 649p 697p 518p (40p) 558p 944p 829p

Ratios and statistics
Return on capital employed(iii) 28.1% 24.0% 22.0% (0.2%) 22.2% 21.4% 19.3%

Return on shareholders’ funds(iv) 16.7% 16.6% 15.9% (0.1%) 16.0% 14.7% 15.3%

Dividend cover – – – – – 6.1 6.2

Units sold 2,852 3,001 2,292 (1,278) 3,570 3,805 3,544

(i) Information relating to 2007, 2006 and 2005 is presented under IFRS.
(ii) Information relating to 2004 and 2003 is presented under UK GAAP, as directed by IFRS 1. 2005 is also presented under UK GAAP for comparison purposes. The main adjustments that would

be required to comply with IFRS would be those set out in Note 29 to the Group Financial Statements in the 2006 Annual Report, including the impact of IAS 18 “Revenue recognition”, IAS 10
“Events after the balance sheet date”, IAS 19 “Employee benefits” and IAS 2 “Inventory”. In addition, under IFRS, discontinued operations are excluded from individual lines in the income